

# Specification



Product Code	Barcode
F38210	5060069387547

Product
Raspberry & White Chocolate Chouxnut (1 x 12)

**Thomas Ridley**  
FOODSERVICE

**RECEIVED**  
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.  
4:27 pm, 5 Jun 2024

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Modified	31/10/2023
----------	------------

Print Date	21/05/2024
------------	------------

Version	1
---------	---

## Description

Crisp and chewy Chouxnut filled with a Raspberry Mousse and topped with a Strawberry flavoured Fondant Icing, spirals of pink White Chocolate and finished with White Chocolate Curls and dried Raspberry pieces

## Ingredients Declaration

Powdered Fondant (Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup), Water, Single Cream (Milk), Free Range Egg, Buttermilk (Skimmed Milk Concentrate, Skimmed Milk), White Chocolate (7%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Medium Fat Soft Cheese (5%) (Skimmed Milk, Cream (Milk), Salt, Native Starch, Stabilisers: Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum), Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Sugar, Raspberries (3%), Natural Flavourings, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, White Chocolate Curls (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Freeze Dried Raspberries, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Beetroot Red

## Handling

For Best Results - remove all packaging and allow the product to defrost overnight in the refrigerator. Once defrosted store at <5°C and consume within 48 hours.

Shelf Life (Months)	12
---------------------	----

Defrost Shelf Life (Days)	2
---------------------------	---

Cereals Containing Gluten
Yes
Soya
Yes
Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites
No
Celery
No
Mollusc
No
Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers
No

Egg
Yes
Nut
May Contain
Sesame
No
Fish
No
Lupin
No
Suitable for Vegetarians
Yes

Milk
Yes
Peanut
No
Mustard
No
Crustacean
No
Suitable for Vegans
No

Energy (kJ)
1221

Energy (kcal)
290

Fat (g)
11.1

Of which Saturates (g)
4.8

Protein (g)
3.2

Carbohydrates (g)
44.9

Of which Sugars (g)
36.9

Of which Starch (g)
4.6

Fibre (g)
0.4

Salt (g)
0.21

Sodium (mg)
85

Packaging 1
P50470 - Tux Cake ALT

Packaging 2
P79111 - Layer Card - 420µm - Pie Box

Packaging 1 (g)
183

Packaging 1 Quantity
1

Packaging 2 (g)
53

Packaging 2 Quantity
2

Packaging 3
P18130 - LDPE Blue Bag

Packaging 4

Packaging 3 (g)
8

Packaging 3 Quantity
2

Packaging 4 (g)

Packaging 4 Quantity

Packaging 5

Label
P93211 - M Desserts Pink Printed Label

Packaging 5 (g)

Packaging 5 Quantity

Label Quantity
1

Net Case Weight (kg)
0.96

Gross Case Weight (kg)
1.20

Gross Pallet Weight (kg)
220.64

Cases Per Layer
8

Layers Per Pallet
20

Cases Per Pallet
160

Cuts Per Unit

Unit Weight (g)
80

Number of Units Per Case
12